05-15-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings = = = ▼	4042E4074
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad.	101354974documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ROBERT GEORGE THOMPSON	Name: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🙊 No	Internal Address: M/S 1-1-BC18
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑xAssignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Hamilton Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Windsor Locks State: CT ZIP: 06096-
Execution Date: 4/14/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/434,054	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ∰ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William A. VanSanten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark	∆ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& Mortimer	
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3800	23-0785
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661 05/10/2000 DMGUYEN 00000314 230785 09434054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Nora T. Wesley Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Output Output Date
875.00294 Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Serial No.: 09/434,054 Filing Date: 11/04/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Robert George Thompson</u>, have invented certain improvements in a <u>secondary power integrated cabin energy system for a pressurized aircraft</u>, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>875.00294</u> and described in a patent application serial no. <u>09/434,054</u>, filed <u>November 04, 1999</u>, and titled <u>Secondary Power Integrated Cabin Energy System For A Pressurized Aircraft</u>, being owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION of Windsor Locks, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

1

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0696

	ersigned has hereuntd set his band and seal on the date after
April 13, 2000 — Date	Signature of: Robert George Thompson Many
,	11:31.
State of <u>CA</u>) ss:	2000, before me personally appeared Bull (-i coly to me
On this // day of // // day of // // personally known, and known to me to be acknowledged the signing of same as his (the	e the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and
MARGARET J. MARTENS Commission # 1221518 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 25, 2003	Notary Public
Date	Signature of:
State of)) ss: County of)	
	2000, before me personally appearedto me e the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and neir) free act and deed.
{Seal}	Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0697